**BOROUGH OF GLEN OSBORNE PUBLIC NOTICE** Notice is hereby given that at its regular meeting to be held 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 17, 2024, in person at the Osborne Elementary School, 1414 Beaver Street, Sewickley, PA 15143, Borough Council of the Borough of Glen Osborne, Allegheny County, will hold a public hearing on, consider the adoption of, and if appropriate enact а proposed ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE OF THE **BOROUGH OF GLEN** OSBORNE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING CODE CHAPTER 155 OF THE BOROUGH OF GLEN OSBORNE CODE OF ORDINANCES, ZONING, **TABLE 4. AUTHORIZED** ACCESSORY USES, TO ALLOW SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM, SMALL AS AN ACCESSORY USE IN ALL DISTRICTS, AND ESTABLISHING REPEALER, SEVERABILITY, AND **EFFECTIVE DATE** PROVISIONS. Interested parties are invited to attend the public hearing and provide comment. Borough Council intends this proposed ordinance to be pending and in effect as of the first date of this advertisement. The ordinance title above was drafted by the Solicitor Borough and summarizes all provisions of the proposed ordinance in reasonable detail. A complete and true copy of the proposed ordinance is on file and may be examined, copied, or downloaded by the public at the Borough offices during regular business hours. A copy of the proposed ordinance is

also available for inspection at

the office of the Allegheny County Council Clerk,

Allegheny County Courthouse, Pittsburgh, PA and the Allegheny County Law

Library.